
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL080918\
  Data File : PL039060.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 09 Aug 2018  13:08
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 10 01:03:37 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\PESTPCBSRV\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL071318.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Sat Jul 14 00:12:12 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.323     3.927   321.3E6  130.4E6   43.150    49.662  
28) SA  Decachlor...    7.989     8.934   303.6E6  113.5E6   40.023m   46.423  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.753     4.306   543.7E6  206.3E6   46.019    53.315  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.027     4.586   493.0E6  185.8E6   47.024m   51.433  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.311     5.094   488.2E6  181.4E6   45.892    56.757m 
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.550     5.398   481.9E6  170.7E6   46.038    55.323  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.283     4.748   218.2E6 83984862   46.234    55.367  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.477     4.962   510.6E6  185.2E6   47.042    55.850  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    4.986     5.778   449.2E6  156.9E6   47.646m   55.221  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.318     6.130   417.0E6  136.9E6   48.211    53.215  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.209     6.010   468.4E6  154.7E6   47.391    53.372  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    5.265     6.084   449.3E6  152.3E6   47.468    53.140  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.433     6.240   448.3E6  146.8E6   46.759m   54.896  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.557     6.383   455.7E6  141.7E6   47.416    52.080m 
14) MA  Endrin          5.809     6.597   406.1E6  120.5E6   46.741m   50.438m 
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.084     6.802   389.1E6  119.7E6   49.061m   49.849  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        5.944     6.722   366.4E6  106.9E6   49.949m   49.935  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.179     7.021   342.1E6  103.3E6   46.054    48.450  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.253     6.925   308.1E6  101.5E6   48.393    52.002  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.464     7.147   365.6E6  113.0E6   48.397    51.856  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.727     7.477   182.0E6 57307108   47.304    50.328  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.946     7.610   399.3E6  115.7E6   50.888m   48.546m 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
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  Quant Time: Aug 10 01:03:37 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\PESTPCBSRV\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL071318.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Sat Jul 14 00:12:12 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Response_ Signal: PL039060.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

22

 3
.7

51

 4
.0

27

 4
.2

82
 4

.3
10  4

.4
75

 4
.5

49

 4
.9

86

 5
.2

08
 5

.2
64

 5
.3

16  5
.4

33

 5
.5

56

 5
.8

09

 5
.9

44  6
.0

84
 6

.1
78

 6
.2

52  6
.4

62

 6
.7

26

 6
.9

46

 7
.9

89
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL039060.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

25

 4
.3

05

 4
.5

84

 4
.7

47

 4
.9

61

 5
.0

94

 5
.3

96

 5
.7

76

 6
.0

09
 6

.0
83

 6
.1

29
 6

.2
39

 6
.3

83

 6
.5

97

 6
.7

21
 6

.8
01

 6
.9

24
 7

.0
19

 7
.1

46

 7
.4

75

 7
.6

10

 8
.9

33
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL071318.M Fri Aug 10 11:15:56 2018                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     8/10/2018 10:46:19 AM


